Decision No. C99-381

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

DOCKET NO. 98A-319T
IN THE MATTER OF PETITION OF e.spire COMMUNICATIONS, INC AND ACSI LOCAL SWITCHED SERVES DBA e.spire FOR ARBITRATION OF AN AMENDMENT TO AN INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT WITH U S WEST Communications, Inc. PURSUANT TO SECTION 252(b) OF THE TELECOMMUNICATIONS ACT OF 1996.
ORDER GRANTING EXTENSION OF TIME
TO FILE amended interconnection agreement
Mailed Date:  April 19, 1999

Adopted Date:  April 7, 1999
I. BY THE COMMISSION

Statement
1. On April 5, 1999, U S WEST Communications, Inc., filed its motion requesting an extension of time to April 7, 1999, within which to file an amended interconnection agreement.  

2. Now being duly advised in the matter, the Commis-sion finds good cause has been stated and will grant the motion.  

II. ORDER

A. The Commission Orders That:

3. The motion for extension of time of U S WEST Communications, Inc., is hereby granted.  U S WEST Communica-tions, Inc., shall be permitted to file its amended inter-connection agreement on or before April 7, 1999. 

4. The Commission waives response time to the motion.

5. This Order is effective upon its Mailed Date.

B. ADOPTED IN Commissioners’ WEEKLY MEETING
April 7, 1999.

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF COLORADO



ROBERT J. HIX
________________________________



VINCENT MAJKOWSKI
________________________________



RAYMOND L. GIFFORD
________________________________

Commissioners



( S E A L )
[image: image1.wmf]
ATTEST:  A TRUE COPY

[image: image2.png]éu,‘,?f- péC‘—ZT-';_




____________________

Bruce N. Smith

Director



g:\yellow\C99381.DOC



2

_950964443.unknown

